• •								
	32336	1						
	1	Vel.mg_Page <b>14392</b>						
	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF O In the Matter of the Small Estate of ) ERNEST L. FIELDS	REGON FOR KLAMATH COUNTY						
	3 ERNEST L. FIELDS, ) (	Case No. 9102400CV						
	DECEASED.	SMALL ESTATE AFFIDAVIT						
	STATE OF OREGON )	200						
6	County of Klamath )	FIL STATE COLOR JUL 24 CLERK OF						
7	I, Clayton Fields make this sector	第一日 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10						
8	provisions of ORS 114 505 to 114 For	it pursuant to the som						
9	1							
10 12		0 3						
11 m	The following information is provided A. Name: Ernest L. Fields	about the Decedent:						
12	B. Age: 82 years							
- 13	11							
E 14	C. P.O. Address: 2250 Wantland, Klas D. Social Security Numbers	math Falls, OR 97601.						
15	D. Social Security Number: 542-09-0832A E. Domicile: 2250 Wantland, Klamath Falls, OR 97601.							
16	2.	Falls, OR 97601.						
17		_						
18	The description of the property of the market value as of the date of death is as	Decedent and its fair						
19	DESCRIPTION:							
20	1. Lot 2, Block 214 Mills Second Addition	FAIR MARKET VALUE:						
21	County, Oregon							
22	No. CE1477146991	\$ 13,000.00						
23	3. Lot 5, Section 39, Fir Grove Block C, Klamath Memorial Park	\$ 250.00						
24	4. Medicare Payments Aetna Ck. No. 68971500	\$ 240.00						
25	Aetna Ck. No. 69444358 5. Prarie States Life Ins. Co.	\$ 12.86 9.68						
26	Ck. No. 600750 6. Miscellaneous Household Personal Propert							
27	a nousehold Personal Propert	y \$ 500.00						
28								
	SMALL ESTATE AFFIDAVIT - Page 1							
	-							

'\$.0° لفن

14393

The Decedent died on March 8, 1991 at Klamath Falls, Oregon. 3 A certified copy of the Death Certificate is attached to this 4 Affidavit. 5 6 Not less than 30 days since the date of death of the Decedent 4. 7 have expired prior to the date of the filing of this Affidavit and 8 no application or petition for the appointment of a Personal 9 Representative has been granted in Oregon. 10 11 The Decedent died Testate. The Decedents Last Will and 5. 12 Testament dated January 6, 1989 is attached hereto. 13 14 The Heir of the Decedent and the last address of said person 15 as known to the Affiant is as follows: 16 Clayton Fields, 380 Yellow Creek Rd., Oakland, OR 97462, Brother. 17 18 The names and addresses of the Devisees named in the 19 Decedent's said Will, all of whom are of legal age, are: 20 Clayton Fields, 380 Yellow Creek Rd., Oakland, OR 97462; 21 Corrine Fields, 7395 Rogue Rvr. Hwy, Grants Pass, OR 97526; 22 Shirley Ortis, 2250 Wantland, Klamath Falls, OR 97601; and 23 Joan Black, 2250 Wantland, Klamath Falls, OR 97601. 24 25 The Decedent's Will provides that the above described 8. 26 devisees are entitled to the following interests in the Decedent's 27 28 SMALL ESTATE AFFIDAVIT - Page 2

•

1

14394

1 A. Corrine Fields has taken possession of approximately one-2 third of the miscellaneous household property. Said property is 3 described on Exhibit A. Corrine Fields disclaims any further 4 interest in the property except for an undivided 1/3 interest in 5 said Lot in Klamath Memorial Park and 1/3 of any cash residue from 6 the Estate. 7 B. Cláyton Fields disclaims all of his interest in the 8 Estate of the Decedent; and 9 C. Shirley Ortis and Joan Black are each entitled to an 10 undivided one-half interest in the personal and real property 11 described above, except for that interest of Corrine Fields as 12 stated in subparagraph A, above. 13 9. 14 A copy of this Affidavit and attachments have been mailed to: 15 Adult & Family Services Division Estate Administration Section 16 Salem, OR 97310 17 and also to: 18 Department of Revenue Salem, OR 97310 19 20 10. A copy of this Affidavit and attachments showing the date of 21 filing will be mailed to each of the heirs and devisees named 22 above at said addresses. 23 24 11. A copy of the Affidavit showing the date of filing will be 25 recorded in the County where the Decedent's real property is 26 located, to wit, with the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. 27 SMALL ESTATE AFFIDAVIT - Page 3

	12.							
	Reasonable efforts have been made to ascertain creditors of							
	the Estate. The following claims remain to be paid:							
	A. Ralph A. Bretenstein, M.D. 5 2622 Campus Drive							
	6 Klamath Falls, OR 97601 \$ 71.00							
	B. Pacific Power 7 P.O. Box 728							
i	Klamath Falls, OR 97601 34.95							
ę	C. Ward's Klamath Funeral Home 1945 Main Street							
10								
11								
12	Klamath Falls, OR 97601 97.44							
13	E. William M. Ganong, Attorney 635 Main Street							
14	Klamath Falls, OR 97601							
15	Circuit Court Filing Fee Klamath County Clerk Derevit - 34.00							
16	State of Oregon Dopt Within Fee 68.00							
17								
18	A copy of this Affidavit and the attachments showing the date							
	or firing will be mailed to each of the creditors named above							
19	claims against the Estate not listed in the affidavit or in							
20	amounts larger than those listed in the affidavit may be barred							
21	untess:							
22	(a) A claim is presented to the affiant within four months							
23	or the filing of the affidavit at the address stated in the							
24	affidavit for presentment of claims; or							
25	(b) A personal representative of the estate is appointed							
26	within the time allowed under ORS 114)555;							
27								
28	Clayton Fields							
	SMALL ESTATE AFFIDAVIT - Page 4							

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $16^{11}$  day of June 30 1991. aron Javidon SHAPON DAVIDSON Notary Public for Oregon State Public GALEON Ny Commission Explose 10-6-91 After Recording Return To: William M. Ganong 635 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Send Tax Statements for the real property described in paragraph 2, above, to: Shirley Ortis, Joan Black, 2250 Wantland, Klamath SMALL ESTATE AFFIDAVIT - Page 5

 $\varsigma_{j}$ 

### EXHIBIT A

# E. L. FIELDS ESTATE - PERSONAL PROPERTY

Received by Corrine Fields:

Plates off wall Odds & ends of dishes out of Kitchen cupboard Fry pan, Lilly's and 1 cast iron Muffin pans - pie plate Kitchen knives 2 flower vases 1 pair of old eyeglasses 1 zippo lighter Boy and dog picture Clayton's pictures Kitchen chair cushions Television Ash trays Louis Lamore books 2 quilts 2 bed pillows 1 bedspread, pillow cases 2 shirts 2 pendletons 3 potholders Pennies Swans in Kitchen window 2 caps Tape recorder Glass dishes Various cups and saucers

## LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF

STATE OF OREGON LAMATH CO. CIRCUIT COURT 1991 JUL 24 PN 3: 00 CLERK OF COURT

BY\_

FILED 14398

ERNEST L. FIELDS

I, ERNEST L. FIELDS, of Klamath Falls, State of Oregon, being of sound mind and disposing memory and not acting under duress, menace, fraud or undue influence of any person whomsoever, do make, publish and declare this my Last Will and Testament, revoking all former or other Wills and Testamentary dispositions by me at any time heretofore made.

FIRST: I direct that all my just debts, funeral expenses and costs of administration be paid out of the principal of my estate by my Executor hereinafter named, as soon as may be convenient after my death.

SECOND: I declare that I am a widower. My immediate family consists of my brother Clayton Fields, of Roseburg, Oregon.

THIRD: I give devise and bequeath unto my stepdaughters, Shirley Ortis and Joan Block, my 1967 Chevrolet pick up, Oregon License # DCN-394, and my residence known as 2250 Wantland Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon, legal description as follows:

Lot 2; Block 214; Mills Second FOURTH: I give devise and bequeath all of the rest, residue, and remainder of all of my properties real, personal, WILL- Page 1

ELF TESTATOR INITIALS

and mixed together with all property of which I may have any power of appointment to my brother, Clayton Fields, my sisterin-law Corrine Fields, my stepdaughters, Joan Block, and Shirley Ortis in equal shares to share and share alike.

FIFTH: In the event of the death of any beneficiary under this Will, their share shall be distributed in equal shares to the surviving beneficiaries.

SIXTH: I hereby nominate and appoint my brother Clayton Fields, of Roseburg, Oregon, as Executor of this Will.

DATED this <u>6</u>th day of January, 1989.

TESTATOR L Fields

We, the undersigned, do hereby certify that ERNEST L. FIELDS, the above named Testator, on the day and year above written, signed the foregoing instrument consisting of two (2) pages, including this page, and published and declared the same to be his Last Will and Testament; and we, at the same time, at his request and in his presence, and in the presence of each other, have hereunto set our hands as subscribing witnesses, and we further certify that at such time he was of sound and disposing mind and memory.

Austin Bogger residing in Klamath Falls. OR

WILL - Page 2

# AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES TO WILL EXECUTED CONTEMPORANEOUSLY THEREWITH

STATE OF OREGON }

County of Klamath SS.

I, KRISTIN NELSON and I, SUSAN BOZADZ being first duly worn, each for himself and not one for the

I reside in Klamath Falls, Klamath County, State of Oregon; I know Ernest L. Fields (hereinafter called the testator).

The instrument attached to this affidavit is the last will and testament of the said testator; the said will was signed by said testator on the day it bears, dated immediately prior to the execution of this affidavit in the presence of the undersigned affiants at which time the said testator published and declared said instrument to be his last will and testament and requested affiants to act as witnesses thereto, whereupon the other witness and I, each having seen said testator sign said will, signed our names to said will as such witnesses at testator's direction. I hereby identify the signatures on the attached will as those of the said testator, the other attesting witness and myself.

At the time of executing his said will the said testator was over the age of eighteen years and was of sound and disposing mind and was not acting under any restraint, undue influence or fraudulent representations, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

144(0

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this fit day of January, 1989.

ane NOTARY PUBLIC FOR

My Commission Expires: 1-22-92

AFFIDAVIT

### Return: Wm. M. Ganong 292 Main St, Klamath Falls, 0r.97601

STATE OF OREGON ) Louinty of Nightann / I, LYN G. HARDY Clark of the Circuit Court of the County of Klamath and the State of Clagon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been

and the State of Crogon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been by me concered with the criginal, and that it is a transcript therefrom, and artherabble of the criginal of the same appears on file or of recall in my office anthread and custom. Where the criginal of the bare horeunt set my hand and affixed in the spot all set in this of day of the spot all set in this of the custom. A.D. 19 44

144(1

	066798 1 D IAG NO 5 J Local File Humber	7	Vit	EALTH DIVISION tal Records Unit FICATE OF DEA	ГН Г136- [?	SEX	The Humber		\$6. (D
	A DECEDENT'S ASI	Lelan			RTHPLACE (City and	State or Earlings	September	an (Ly How)	
	4 SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	(Years) 82		Tkxus Muts C	EATH (Check only on	·)			
DECEDEN	8 WAS DECEDENT EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES7		ER/Outpatient	Sc CITY. TOW	IN OR LOCATION OF C	JEATH		NTY OF DEATH	
	96 FACILITY NAME (# not instit		IUD KIND OF BUS		LI Falls		1.: SPOUSE (if Alata		
2	10a DECEDENT'S USUAL OCO (Care had of work date dat Do not use retrest)	UPATION By most of working Me	•		Diaced (\$	d			
3	wimber faller	OUNTY	Tinber	IN, OR LOCATION		lantland_	1. DECEDENTSE	DUCATION	
± ۱	- Oregon	Klamath CODE 14 WAS D	ECEDENT OF HIS y No or Yes - If yes a, Painto Hisan, eld	PANIC ORIGIN? 15	RACE Anorman Indea BLICK, White, etc. (Sys	u Koly) ( Tarana	Seevily terry terror of the my Secondary (D. 12)		
5 6	- I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	7601	r		White	19 INFORMANT	0 Bitte assis biowasi	p to deceased	
	17. FATHER - NAME 1651	nelle tes Fields	18 MOTHER - N Entraci		Barr	SOLT	- China Isan Sinta		
E .	20a METHOD OF DISPOSITI	DN 11 Mansokare moval from State		Cremation Ser	vice		h Falls, On	regon	-
	Duration Differ (Spec	IY)	-	2 III LICENSE NUMBER (Of Licensed)	22 NAME, ADDRESS	AND ZIP OF TAC	unecal Horm aun Falls,	0R 97601	
8		Jenne	$\sim$	1257	1945 Mai	n / RIAN			-
9 REGIS	TRAR	AR"1 2 1991		CIEL COUSENIZ	26 WAS GIFT MADE	<del>,</del>			-
	25 DID HOSPITAL REPRES	ENTATIVE MAKE REQUES	FOR ANATOMIC		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE	ано (Хил Стана	CHARTER STATE	1012 AN 1018 AN 18	
		CENT	FYING PHYSICIAN		TO IN		CHOUNCED DEAD IM	with Day Yess, Hand J	 
	27 TIME OF DEATH	28 WAS MEDICAL EX	AMINEH NUTIFICO	·	2 On the basis of ea	atnination and/or	i investigation, in my b the cause(s) and man	pinion death occurred ner stated	
	29 To the best of my kno due to the cause(s) a	to the securied at	the time, date, pl		(Signature)			COUNTY	
	IFIER	Day, Yeart			33 DATE SIGNED (AN	nda, Day, Year I			
12_		AND THE OF CENTIFIE	IT/MEDICAL EXAM	AINER (Type or Print)	amath Fall:	s, Orego	<u>n_97601</u>		
14.	Samuel Fri	chan, MD	2010 0nt	WHE CH FY-#3				lister and tactive environment and electric	
	ANY CH GAVE 36 IMMEDIATE CAUSE SE TO EDIATE PART	INTER DRAY CHA CAUSE		(D), AND (C) ) DO HA (1989 ) PD				Yeard Indervative tomen carget	
	ING THE DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF						Intel val testamon come	1
	DUE TO, ON AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:			37. Det tobacco	use contribute	at AUTOPSY 3	The YE's were to sings cons	adered auth?
	DEATH PART CONTER SIGNIF	CANT CONDITIOUS	led to cause given	in PARE 1.	to the death	7 7 Duraway (1) Ura	Dies N Ho		
₩E	5 '		TE OF INJURY 41			HOM INTINKA OC	CUINED		
	6 40 MARINEIT OF DEA [2] Nutural 7 [2] Accedent	Dendary hardered	1		No	(Sheet and North	e er Baralle sale bande	er, City or Jown State)	
	Succida Succida Succida Succida Succida Succida	Munet die PL Legal tw Intervention	ACE OF INJURY	At home, farin, slicet, factory, of J					
	RESERVED FOR REC								
								45-2 REV 3-0	
AT AND	THIS IS A REGISTER	IRUE AND EXACT R IED AT THE OFFICE	EPROORIGE	MARF-TVITADCSTATE MATH COUNTY REGIS		,	n/n		TPEP4
			•		,Qu	onna (	2. Virle	19	OREG
	DATE ISS	JEDMAR_	1_3_1991				UNTY REGISTRAR TH COUNTY, OREG		23.
	OF OREGON: COU		MATH:	<b>SS</b> .					
				M. Ganong			the	24th	day
Filed for	or record at request of July	A.D., 19 _91	_ at3	:25 o'clock	<u> </u>	and duly 143	recorded in V 192	iol. <u>191</u>	
01	(	f	Deeds	Eve	lyn Biehn	, (	County Clerk	where the second	
	\$58.00				By Lette	ulense 7	- I LASSER		

Bally